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2065. SHRI LALLU SINGH: 
 

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

मत्स्यपालन, पशपुालन और डयेरी मंत्री be pleased to state: 

(a)  the details of funds allocated for Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana for 

ecologically healthy and socially inclusive development of the Fisheries sector in the country; 

and 

 

(b) the details of fish productivity per hectare in the country? 

 
 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING 

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

 

(a) and (b): The Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and 

Dairying is implementing a flagship scheme namely Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada 

Yojana (PMMSY) with an investment of ₹20050 crore in all the States and Union Territories 

(UTs) for a period of 5 years with effect from the financial year 2020-21 to FY 2024-25 for 

holistic development of the fisheries sector in the country. During the last three financial 

years (FY 2020-21, 2021-22 and 2022-23), projects worth of Rs. 14654.67 crore with a 

central share of Rs. 6140.82 crore have been approved and central funds of Rs. 3038.73 crore 

has been released to various State Governments/Union Territories and other implementing 

agencies under PMMSY for development of fisheries sector in the country. The Pradhan 

Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana being implemented inter-alia envisages enhancing the 

productivity from 3 tonnes/hectare to 5 tonnes/hectare in the country by 2024-25.  
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